The net unhedged financial assets/(liabilities) of the Group and of the Company at the financial
period/year end that are not denominated in Ringgit Malaysia are as follows: (Cont’d)

Group
					   RMB 	  USD 	  Total
2021				   RM 	  RM 	  RM

Trade receivables			   9,599,819 	 –	  9,599,819
Other receivables			   11,202,441 	 –	  11,202,441
Cash and bank balances		   699,250 	  6,276 	  705,526
Trade payables			   (4,947,245)	 –	  (4,947,245)
Other payables			   (63,713,777)	  (11,728)	  (63,725,505)
Bill payables			   (57,977,213)	 –	  (57,977,213)

					   (105,136,725)	  (5,452)	  (105,142,177)

Company
					   RMB 	 USD 	  Total
2021				   RM 	  RM 	  RM

Amount owing from subsidiary companies		  5,944,120 	  63,883,600 	  69,827,720

					   5,944,120 	 63,883,600 	 69,827,720

	 	Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

		 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity analysis of the Group’s and the Company’s pre-tax
(loss)/profit to a reasonably possible change in the RMB, USD and other exchange rates against
the respective functional currencies of the Group and of the Company, with all other variables held
constant.

		  Group	 Company
			   2022 	 2021 	 2022 	 2021
			   RM 	  RM 	  RM 	  RM

RMB/RM	- strengthened 10%	 –	  (10,513,673)	 –	  594,412
		  - weakened 10%	 –	  10,513,673 	 –	  (594,412)

USD/RM	 - strengthened 10%	  1,001,710 	  (545)	 –	  6,388,360
		  - weakened 10%	  1,001,710 	  545 	 –	  (6,388,360)

Notes to the Financial Statements
(cont’d)

KANGER INTERNATIONAL BERHAD   Annual Report 2022

145

34.	 FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT OBJECTIVES AND POLICIES (cont’d)

34.2	 Market risk (Cont’d)

34.2.3	 Equity price risk

		 Equity price risk is the risk that the fair value or the future cash flows of the Group and the Company’s
financial instruments will fluctuate because of changes in market prices (other than interest or
exchange rates).

		 The Group is exposed to market price risk arising from its investment in management fund. These